504077812 11/02/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4124479

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
HARALD STRAUCH			09/28/2016
JOHANNES SELCH			06/08/2016
DANIEL STEINKELLNER			06/08/2016
ROLF KIRFEL			06/09/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	GEA LYOPHIL GMBH		
Street Address:	KALSCHEURENER STRASSE 92		
City:	HURTH		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	50354	50354	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	1	5100963	
CORRESPONDENCE D		801)212-2079	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if j</i>	(e sent to provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:) e sent to provided; 8	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 301-328-3600	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if j</i>) e sent to provided; 8	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:) e sent to provided; 8 0 0	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 301-328-3600 cmetcalf@kmclaw.com	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:) e sent to provided; c c G G G	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 301-328-3600 cmetcalf@kmclaw.com CRAIG METCALF OF KIRTON MCCONF	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(e sent to provided; c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 301-328-3600 cmetcalf@kmclaw.com CRAIG METCALF OF KIRTON MCCONF 36 SOUTH STATE STREET	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(e sent to provided; ۵ ۵ ۵ ۵ ۵ ۹ ۹ ۹ ۹	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 301-328-3600 cmetcalf@kmclaw.com CRAIG METCALF OF KIRTON MCCONF 36 SOUTH STATE STREET SUITE 1900	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(e sent to provided; ۵ ۵ ۵ ۵ ۵ ۹ ۹ ۹ ۹	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 301-328-3600 cmetcalf@kmclaw.com CRAIG METCALF OF KIRTON MCCONF 36 SOUTH STATE STREET SUITE 1900 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(e sent to provided; ۵ ۵ ۵ ۵ ۵ ۹ ۹ ۹ ۹	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 301-328-3600 cmetcalf@kmclaw.com CRAIG METCALF OF KIRTON MCCONF 36 SOUTH STATE STREET SUITE 1900 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 19152.22	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	(e sent to provided; ۵ ۵ ۵ ۵ ۵ ۹ ۹ ۹ ۹	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 301-328-3600 cmetcalf@kmclaw.com CRAIG METCALF OF KIRTON MCCONF 36 SOUTH STATE STREET SUITE 1900 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 19152.22 CRAIG METCALF	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(e sent to provided; ۵ ۵ ۵ ۵ ۵ ۹ ۹ ۹ ۹	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 301-328-3600 cmetcalf@kmclaw.com CRAIG METCALF OF KIRTON MCCONF 36 SOUTH STATE STREET SUITE 1900 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 19152.22 CRAIG METCALF /Craig Metcalf/	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(e sent to provided; () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 301-328-3600 cmetcalf@kmclaw.com CRAIG METCALF OF KIRTON MCCONF 36 SOUTH STATE STREET SUITE 1900 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 19152.22 CRAIG METCALF /Craig Metcalf/ 11/02/2016	via US Mail.

source=19152_22_Assignment#page3.tif source=19152_22_Assignment#page4.tif source=19152_22_Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor (hereinafter, "Assignor") of the address indicated below, has invented subject matter disclosed in the patent application entitled UNLOADING DEVICE FEATURING VACUUM SUCTION, filed on June 1, 2016, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 15/100,963.

AND WHEREAS, GEA LYOPHIL GmbH (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation, having its principal place of business and mailing address at Kalscheurener Strasse 92, 50354 Hürth Germany, is desirous to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention, as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document or any other application which claims priority to said application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

Executed this <u>28</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2016, at Harth

Harent Harald Strauch

Talstr. 6 50181 Bedburg Germany

PATENT REEL: 040195 FRAME: 0728

Executed this $\bigcirc \&$ day of _____ June, 2016, at Johannes Selch Türnicher Straße 18 50354 Hürth Germany

3

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

PATENT REEL: 040195 FRAME: 0729 EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

Executed this 8 day of ,2016, at

Heurth , Lyophil 4

Daniel Steinkellner Asternweg 4 50354 Hürth Germany

PATENT REEL: 040195 FRAME: 0730

EXECUTED as of the date written below by ASSIGNOR:

Executed this <u>09</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2016, at Hurth

Rolf Krifel

Rolf Kirfel Raiffeisenstr. 2A 53925 Kall Germany

RECORDED: 11/02/2016

5